

**ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT  
UNIVERSITY OF DELHI  
DELHI-110007**

Ref. No. UE/ 372

/DU/M- 57 (2015-2016)

dated 14/12/15

**NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS**

Sealed percentage rate quotation are hereby invited from the contractor enlisted with CPWD, MES, Railways and working contractor of Delhi University for the work "Repair of misc. work & ceiling repair of stair case in C-56 at Reids Line Colony, University of Delhi. So as to reach the office of the undersigned upto 3.00 P.M.

Sl. No.	Description of Item	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	12 mm cement plaster of mix : 1:4 (1 cement: 4 fine sand)	6	sqm	163.35	980.00
2	Distemping with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade : New work (two or more coats) over and including water tinnable priming coat with cement primer	125	sqm	89.70	11213.00
3	Removing white or colour wash by scrapping and sand papering and preparing the surface smooth including necessary repairs to scratches etc. complete	125	sqm	7.60	950.00
4	Providing and fixing panelled or panelled and glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows, including ISI marked M.S. pressed butt hinges bright finished of required size with necessary screws, excluding panelling which will be paid for separately, all complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge. Second class teak wood 35 mm thick shutters	4	sqm	2689.05	10756.00
5	Providing and fixing panelling or panelling and glazing in panelled or panelled and glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows (Area of opening for panel inserts excluding portion inside grooves or rebates to be measured). Panelling for panelled or panelled and glazed shutters 25 mm to 40 mm thick : Second class teak wood	2.5	sqm	2155.60	5389.00
6	Taking out doors, windows and clerestory window shutters (steel or wood) including stacking within 50 metres lead : Of area 3 sq. metres and below	2	each	54.80	110.00
7	Providing and fixing ISI marked oxidised M.S. sliding door bolts with nuts and screws etc. complete : 250x16 mm	2	each	166.20	332.00
8	Providing and fixing ISI marked oxidised M.S. tower bolt black finish, (Barrel type) with necessary screws etc. complete :				
a)	150x10 mm	6	each	45.85	275.00
b)	100x10 mm	4	each	39.10	156.00
9	Providing and fixing ISI marked oxidised M.S. handles conforming to IS:4992 with necessary screws etc. complete : 100 mm	1	each	26.40	26.00
10	Providing and placing on terrace (at all floor levels) polyethylene water storage tank, ISI : 12701 marked, with cover and suitable locking arrangement and making necessary holes for inlet, outlet and overflow pipes but without fittings and the base support for tank.	1000	per litre	7.25	7250.00
11	Providing and fixing PTMT Ball cock of approved quality, colour and make complete with Epoxy coated aluminium rod with L.P./ H.P.H.D. plastic ball. 15 mm nominal bore, 105 mm long, weighing not less than 138 gms	4	each	232.75	931.00
12	Providing and fixing unplasticised P.V.C. connection pipe with PTMT Nuts, collar and bush of approved quality and colour. 15 mm nominal bore with 30cm length	4	each	62.45	250.00
13	Applying priming coat : With ready mixed pink or Grey primer of approved brand and manufacture on wood work (hard and soft wood)	10	sqm	32.95	330.00
14	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of required colour to give an even shade : Two or more coats on new work over an under coat of suitable shade with ordinary paint of approved brand and manufacture	85	sqm	106.25	9031.00
15	Repair ceiling plaster RCC surface i/c removing the loose concrete and applying water proofing treatment with Dr. Fixit compound, the rough surface the ceiling plaster bottom layer 1:3 (1cement: 3 C. sand) and top layer 1:3 (1cement: 3 fine sand) total thickness at the plaster 15 to 25 mm	25	sqm	421.00	10525.00
16	Disposal of building rubbish/ malba/ similar unserviceable, dismantled or waste materials by mechanical means, including loading transporting, unloading to approved municipal dumping ground or as approved by Engineer-in Charge i/c carriage upto 12km	3	cum	307.70	923.00
				<b>Total</b>	<b>59427.00</b>

**Conditions**

- The work should be completed in 15 days.
- 1.5% water charges will be deducted.
- Rates should be quoted both in words & figures.
- The contractor must visit the site before quoting his rates.
- CPWD specification in force will be followed.
- Undersigned reserves the authority to reject any or all the quotation without assigning any reason therefore

-59  
Executive Engineer

I/we hereby quote..... % above/below/at par on the estimated cost of Rs.59427/-

**Undertaking:**

I/we hereby undertake that my/our agency have not been black listed/debarred in any Govt. organization since last 3 years.

(Contractor)

**Copy to:-**

- The Director, Computer Center with a request to display the Notice Inviting quotation the Delhi University Website.
- Mrs. Kavita, JACT to ensure the display of the quotation notice on University website.
- Notice Board

Agency

Address

Contract No.

Note:-a Contractor shall enclosed the copy of labour license, Registration with EPFO, ESIC & BOW Welfare Board Otherwise their quotations will not accepted.

b) SC/ST contractor shall enclosed copies of attested caste certificate otherwise their quotation will not be accepted

Executive Engineer